
RESOLUTION – CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT WITH GLOBAL 

UNDERGROUND CORP. FOR 
GLOVERS WATER REHAB PHASE 2 

PROJECT
MARCH 1, 2022

CASTLE ROCK WATER



GLOVERS WATER REHABILITATION
BACKGROUND

• Located in the Glovers neighborhood

• Distribution system was installed in 
1976

• Existing pipes are undersized by 
current standards

• Significant number of breaks in recent 
years

• Phase 1 was completed in 2021

2TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

Project Location



• Project will be constructed in two phases
• Phase 1 – Completed in 2021
• Phase 2 – 2022

• Phase 2
• 7,000 feet of 8” pipe
• 13 fire hydrants
• 23 gate valves
• 1 check valve
• 2,700 feet of sanitary laterals
• Road reconstruction

3TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

GLOVERS WATER REHABILITATION
SCOPE

Douglas Fir Ave.



4TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

GLOVERS WATER REHABILITATION
PROJECT SUMMARY

Construction Contract
• Project was competitively bid 

• Low bid – Global Underground

• Engineering Estimate = $4,412,193

• Contract price = $2,957,405.57

• 10% town managed contingency

• Total authorization of 

$3,253,145.57

Schedule

• Start – March 2022

• Complete – December 2022

Recommendations

• Commission and Staff 

FUND AMOUNT CONTINGENCY TOTAL

WATER $        1,957,830 $            195,783 $        2,153,613 

SEWER $            434,591 $              43,459 $            478,050 

PUBLIC WORKS $            564,985 $              56,498 $            621,483 



4TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Excellence · Dedication · Service

GLOVERS WATER REHABILITATION

MOTION OPTIONS

• PROPOSED MOTION:
• “I move to approve the Resolution as introduced by title.”

• ALTERNATIVE MOTIONS:
• “I move to approve the Resolution as introduced by title, with the 

following conditions: (list conditions).”
• “I move to continue this item to the Town Council meeting on 

___date to allow additional time to (list information needed).”


